
Colorado Free Days 
 
Dates and times are subject to change. Check ahead to confirm the free admission day is happening, 
its time, and any special requirements. Some spots, such as the Denver Zoo, require you to register 
for your free day online to get a ticket, while walk-in tickets for free days are not available. 
 
Visit https://www.uncovercolorado.com/colorado-free-days/ for the most up-to-date chronological list 
 

January 2025 free days 

● Friday, January 10 — Denver Zoo 
● Sunday, January 12 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Tuesday, January 14 — Denver Art Museum 
● Thursday, January 16 — Plains Conservation Center 
● Monday, January 20 — Colorado National Parks 
● Monday, January 20 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 
● Sunday, January 26 — Denver Zoo 

February 2025 free days 

● Sunday, February 2 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Sunday, February 9 — Denver Zoo 
● Thursday, February 13 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 
● Thursday, February 20 — Plains Conservation Center 
● Saturday, February 22 — Denver Art Museum 

March 2025 free days 

● Friday evening, March 7 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Monday, March 10 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 
● Tuesday, March 11 — Denver Art Museum 
● Saturday, March 15 — Plains Conservation Center 

April 2025 free days 

● Sunday, April 6 — Denver Zoo 
● Monday, April 7 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Tuesday, April 8 — Denver Art Museum 
● Saturday, April 19 — Colorado National Parks 
● Tuesday, April 22 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 
● Sunday, April 27 — Denver Art Museum 
● Sunday, April 27 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 

https://www.uncovercolorado.com/colorado-free-days/


● Sunday, April 27, 2025 — Clyfford Still Museum 

May 2025 free days 

● Monday, May 12 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Tuesday, May 13 — Denver Art Museum 
● Friday, May 16 evening — Children’s Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus 

June 2025 free days 

● Saturday-Sunday, June 7-8 — Free Fishing Day (no license required) 
● Tuesday, June 10 — Denver Art Museum 
● Tuesday, June 10 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 
● Thursday, June 12 — Plains Conservation Center 
● Friday, June 20 evening — Children’s Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus 
● Thursday, June 19 — Colorado National Parks 
● Thursday, June 19 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Sunday, June 29, 2025 — Clyfford Still Museum 

July 2025 free days 

● Thursday, July 3 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 
● Tuesday, July 8 — Denver Art Museum 
● Saturday, July 12 — Plains Conservation Center 
● Friday, July 18 evening — Children’s Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus 
● Sunday, July 27 — Denver Art Museum 
● Sunday, July 27, 2025 — Clyfford Still Museum 

August 2025 free days 

● Monday, August 4 — Colorado National Parks 
● Monday, August 4 — Colorado State Parks 
● Tuesday, August 12 — Denver Art Museum 
● Thursday, August 14 — Plains Conservation Center 
● Friday, August 15 evening — Children’s Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus 
● Monday, August 25 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Wednesday, August 27 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 

September 2025 free days 

● Saturday, September 6 — Denver Art Museum 
● Tuesday, September 9 — Denver Art Museum 
● Monday, September 15 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 



● Friday, September 19 evening — Children’s Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus 
● Saturday, September 27 — Colorado National Parks 

October 2025 free days 

● Sunday, October 12 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Tuesday, October 14 — Denver Art Museum 

November 2025 free days 

● Friday, November 7 — Denver Zoo 
● Saturday, November 8 — Denver Art Museum 
● Saturday evening, November 8 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Saturday, November 8, 2025 — Clyfford Still Museum 
● Tuesday, November 11 — Colorado National Parks 
● Saturday, November 15 — Plains Conservation Center 
● Saturday, November 15 — Denver Zoo 
● November 23 — Denver Zoo 
● Friday, November 28 — Denver Botanic Gardens | York Street and Chatfield Farms 

December 2025 free days 

● Monday, December 8 — Denver Museum of Nature & Science 
● Tuesday, December 9 — Denver Art Museum 
● Thursday, December 11 — Plains Conservation Center 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



List of Local Attractions With Free Days 

Children’s Museum of Denver at Marsico 
Campus 

● Address: 2121 Children's Museum Dr, 
Denver, CO 80211 

● Phone: 303-433-7444 
● Website: mychildsmuseum.org 

Clyfford Still Museum 

● Address: 1250 Bannock St, Denver, CO 
80204 

● Phone: 720-354-4880 
● Website: clyffordstillmuseum.org 

Denver Art Museum 

● Address: 100 W 14th Ave Pkwy, Denver, 
CO 80204 

● Phone: 720-865-5000 
● Website: denverartmuseum.org 

Denver Botanic Gardens 

● Address: 1007 York St, Denver, CO 
80206 | 8500 W Deer Creek Canyon Rd, 
Littleton, CO 80128 

● Phone: 720-865-3500 
● Website: botanicgardens.org 

Denver Museum of Nature & Science 

● Address: 2001 Colorado Blvd, Denver, 
CO 80205 

● Phone: 303-370-6000 
● Website: dmns.org 

Denver Zoo 

● Address: 2300 Steele St, Denver, CO 
80205 

● Phone: 720-337-1400 
● Website: denverzoo.org 

National Parks 

● Locations: 4 around the Colorado Rocky 
Mountains 

● Website: nps.gov/index.htm 

Plains Conversation Center 

● Address: 21901 E Hampden Ave, 
Aurora, CO 80013 

● Phone: 303-326-8380 
● Website: auroragov.org/... 

State Parks 

● Locations: 43 throughout Colorado 
● Website: cpw.state.co.us/state-parks 
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